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City of Laguna Niguel
Public Plan 197512

1 2 3 4 5

Population       13,440 13,578 12,342 12,978 12,079

Deviation 557 695 -541 95 -804

Deviation % 4.3% 5.4% -4.2% 0.7% -6.2%

Other 10,260 8,539 10,242 8,870 8,883

Other % 76.3% 62.9% 83.0% 68.3% 73.5%

Latino 1,808 3,792 1,010 2,152 1,775

Latino % 13.5% 27.9% 8.2% 16.6% 14.7%

Asian 1,196 1,037 1,011 1,761 1,304

Asian % 8.9% 7.6% 8.2% 13.6% 10.8%

Black 176 210 79 195 117

Black % 1.3% 1.5% 0.6% 1.5% 1.0%

2020 Census

1 2 3 4 5

Total CVAP 10,489 9,393 10,540 8,546 9,242

Other CVAP 7,787 6,939 9,107 5,757 7,082

Other CVAP % 74.2% 73.9% 86.4% 67.4% 76.6%

Latino CVAP 1,110 1,671 773 1,143 898

Latino CVAP % 10.6% 17.8% 7.3% 13.4% 9.7%

Asian CVAP 1,251 734 593 1,311 1,163

Asian CVAP % 11.9% 7.8% 5.6% 15.3% 12.6%

Black CVAP 341 49 67 335 99

Black CVAP % 3.3% 0.5% 0.6% 3.9% 1.1%

Citizen Voting Age Population (CVAP)



City of Laguna Niguel
Public Plan 197512

District 1

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

13,440 557 4.3% 10,260 76.3% 1,808 13.5% 1,196 8.9% 176 1.3%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

10,489 7,787 74.2% 1,110 10.6% 1,251 11.9% 341 3.3%



City of Laguna Niguel
Public Plan 197512

District 2

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

13,578 695 5.4% 8,539 62.9% 3,792 27.9% 1,037 7.6% 210 1.5%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

9,393 6,939 73.9% 1,671 17.8% 734 7.8% 49 0.5%



City of Laguna Niguel
Public Plan 197512

District 3

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,342 -541 -4.2% 10,242 83.0% 1,010 8.2% 1,011 8.2% 79 0.6%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

10,540 9,107 86.4% 773 7.3% 593 5.6% 67 0.6%



City of Laguna Niguel
Public Plan 197512

District 4

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,978 95 0.7% 8,870 68.3% 2,152 16.6% 1,761 13.6% 195 1.5%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

8,546 5,757 67.4% 1,143 13.4% 1,311 15.3% 335 3.9%



City of Laguna Niguel
Public Plan 197512

District 5

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

2020 Census

Other % Latino % Asian % Black %

Citizen Voting Age Population

Population       Deviation Deviation % Other Other % Latino Latino % Asian Asian % Black Black %

12,079 -804 -6.2% 8,883 73.5% 1,775 14.7% 1,304 10.8% 117 1.0%

Total CVAP Other CVAP Other CVAP % Latino CVAP Latino CVAP % Asian CVAP Asian CVAP % Black CVAP Black CVAP %

9,242 7,082 76.6% 898 9.7% 1,163 12.6% 99 1.1%


